
Timetable effective from 28/10/2019 

MORNING 

Bus 
S450 
was 

Bus 2 

 7.30 
AM 

Mogo 
Promenade Plaza 

Catalina  

Depart Promenade Plaza 7.30AM (L) Princes Hwy STOP Mogo Ice 
Creamery 7.40AM (L) Tomakin Rd (L) George Bass Dr (R) Ainslie Pde 
STOP Old Fire Station 7.50AM (L) Red Hill Pde (L) Yarralumla Cr (R) 

Ainslie Pde (L) George Bass Dr (R) Tomakin Rd STOP Cnr Tomakin Rd & 
Somerset Cl (R) Princes Hwy STOP Opposite Mogo Nursery 8.00AM, 

STOP Opposite Burkes Lane, STOP Opposite Botanical Gardens 
8.05AM (R) North St STOP Promenade Plaza 8.10AM (R) Orient St STOP 

Cnr Orient St & Flora Cr, STOP Cnr Old Hwy & Crown St 8.12AM (L) 
South St (L) Pacific St STOP Opposite Hospital Bus Stop 8.17AM (R) 
Beach Rd STOP Opposite Pelican Pt Bus Stop to Batemans Bay High 

School (R) Glenella Rd (R) Calga Cr (L) Melaleuca Cr STOP Cnr Melaleuca 
Cr & Angophora Pl (L) Yarrabee Dr STOP 38 Yarrabee Drive, STOP Cnr 

Yarrabee Dr & Oakwood Place (R) Melaleuca Cr (R) Calga Cr (R) Glenella 
Rd/George Bass Dr (L) Sunshine Bay Rd STOP Cnr Sunshine Bay Rd & 

Cunningham Cres (L) Beach Rd To STOP Sunshine Bay School 8.35AM 

Bus 
S468 
was 

Bus 14 

 7.45 
AM 

Mosquito Bay 
Malua Bay 
Nioka Ave 

 

Depart Mosquito Bay Bus Stop 7.45AM STOP Cnr Link Rd, STOP Cnr 
Mulgowrie St (L) Illabunda Dr STOP 67 Illabunda Dr, STOP Cnr Pyang 

Ave (R) Pyang Ave (L) Wimbin Ave STOP Cnr Wimbin Ave & King St (R) 
George Bass Dr STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop 7.52AM (R) Tallawang Ave (L) 

Nioka Av STOP 15 Nioka Ave (R) Tallawang Ave (L) Garagarang Ave 
STOP 11 Garagarang Ave Into Iluka Ave STOP Cnr Iluka Ave & George 
Bass Dr (R) George Bass Dr STOP Mosquito Bay Bus Stop 8.00AM (R) 
Baringa Cr (L) Endeavour Ave STOP Cnr Endeavour Ave & Fairview Dr 

(L) Fairview Dr (R) George Bass Dr STOP Cnr Carramar Dr 8.05AM, STOP 
Sunshine Bay School 8.11AM 

Bus 
S472 
was 

Bus 16 

 7.25 
AM 

Beach Rd George Bass Drive (L) Sunshine Bay Rd STOP Cnr Cunningham Crescent 
(R) Beach Rd, STOP Cnr Burrawang Crescent 8.06AM, STOP Opp 
Nippersville Bus Stop, STOP Surf Beach Shops, STOP Wimbie St Bus 
Shelter, STOP Cnr Newth Place (U/Turn Round about Beach Rd) STOP 
Surf Beach Shops 8.12AM, STOP Nippersville 8.15AM, STOP Cnr Valley 
Rd, STOP Sunshine Bay School 8.16AM  

Bus 
S474 
was 

Bus 17 

 7.30 
AM 

Ridge Rd 
Malua Bay 

Depart Cnr Kauzal Cr & Tallgums Way 7.30AM (L) Ridge Rd STOP Cnr 
Ridge Rd & Tallgums Way, STOP Burringers Lane (R) Ridge Ave (L) Burri 
Rd (U/turn) STOP Cnr Ivy Pl, STOP 190 Burri Rd 7.42AM, STOP Worthy 
Pl 7.44AM, STOP Blackbutt Lane 7.45AM, STOP McBride Rd, STOP Cnr 
Bellbird Cl & The Ridge Rd (R) Ridge Ave (R) The Ridge Rd STOP 21 The 

Ridge Rd (R) George Bass Dr, STOP Opposite Malua Bay Bus Stop 
8.00AM Interchange Carroll College & St Peters at Malua Bay (Turn 

around) Malua Bay Surf Club (L) Link Rd (U/turn) Link Rd Round About 
(L) George Bass Dr STOP Mosquito Bay Bus Stop 8.07AM (L) Grand 

Fathers Gully Rd (U/turn)(R) Beach Rd, STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop, STOP 
Sunshine Bay Primary 8.12AM 

       Priors Bus Service   

School Timetable    Sunshine Bay Primary School            

       Ph (02) 4472 4040 Fax (02) 4472 6984

       priorsbus@sctelco.net.au 



Bus 

S470 

was 

Bus 15 

 8:12 

AM 

Catalina 

Crosby Dr 

Depart Stop 15, 63 Country Cub Dr 8.12AM (R) Herron Rd STOP Cnr 

Country Club Dr (L) Country Club Dr STOP 102, 80 Country Club Dr (R) 

Sea St (L) Vista Ave 8:17AM Stop Cnr Vista Av & Sea St (R) Ridge Rd 

Stop Cnr Riverview Cr, Cnr Derribong Av (L) Derribong Ave (L) Calga Cr 

Stop Cnr Calga Cr & Derribong Av (R) George Bass Dr (R) Glenella Rd (L) 

Curtis Rd 8.23am Stop Cnr Curtis Rd/Jedel Rd (L) Crosby Rd STOP 52 

Crosby Rd, STOP Cnr Crosby/Waterson Rd (L) George Bass Drive (R) 

Sunshine Bay Rd (L) Beach Rd STOP Sunshine Bay Primary School  

 

Bus 
S476 
was 

Bus 18 

857 
was
757 

7.45 
AM 

Long Beach 
Maloneys Bch 

 

Depart Promenade Plaza 7.40 AM STOP Cors Pde 7.42AM (R) 
Cullendulla Dr STOP Cnr Kettle Rd, STOP 289 Cullendulla Dr (Private 
Rd), STOP Cnr Northcove Rd (L) Northcove Rd/Maloneys Dr STOP 46, 
82 & 108 Northcove Rd, STOP 38 Maloneys Drive, STOP 82 Maloneys 

Drive, STOP Cnr Bluegum Pde, STOP Pendula Pl & Maloneys Dr (R) 
Northcove Rd (L) Long Beach Rd STOP 54 Long Beach Rd (L) Fauna Ave 
(R) Bay Rd STOP Bay Rd Car Park (L) Sandy Pl/Blairs Rd STOP 20 Sandy 

Pl, STOP Cnr Blairs Rd & Sandy Pl, STOP 42 Blairs Rd, STOP Opp 61 
Blairs Rd, STOP Sth Side of Broomfield Cres, STOP Cnr Litchfield Cres, 
STOP Opp Kettle Rd (L) Cullendulla Dr (L) Princes Hwy (L) Peninsula Dr 
(L) Mundarra Way STOP Batemans Bay Primary School (R) Peninsular 
Dr STOP 12 Peninsula Dr, STOP Promenade Plaza 8.20am (L) Beach Rd 
STOP The Marina (R) Edward Rd (L) Clare Cr, STOP 5 Clare Cres (R) Paul 
Pl, STOP Cnr Paul Pl & Christopher Cres (R) Edward Rd STOP Opp Clare 
Cres, STOP 20 Edward Rd (R) Joseph St (R) Ocean Rd (L) View St STOP St 

Bernards Primary 8.40am Sunshine Bay Primary School 8.40AM 
 
 

858 
was 

Bus 23 

858
was 
760 

7.25 
AM 

Moruya  
Broulee  

Mossy Point 
Malua Bay 

Depart Apex Park Moruya 7.25 AM (R) North Head Road/George Bass 
Dr (R) Broulee Rd (L) Grant St/Coronation Dr Depart opposite Lyttle St 
7.40 AM, STOP Cnr Heath St, STOP Cnr Candlagan Dr (R) Surfside Ave 

STOP Cnr Surfside Ave & Annetts Pde (L) Pacific St (R) Annetts Pde 
STOP Cnr Connells Cl (R) George Bass Dr STOP Estuary Way (R) Ainslie 

Pde (R) Sunpatch Pde STOP Tomakin Gardens (L) Kingston Pl (R) Ainsley 
Pde (L) Red Hill Pde (L) Yarralumla Pde (R) Ainslie Pde (R) George Bass 

Dr STOP Roseby Dr 7.55AM, STOP Cnr Rosedale Pde, STOP Malua Bay 
Bus Stop (R) Beach Rd Surf Beach (L) Surf Beach Ave (R) Eric Fenning Dr 

(R) Bligh St (L) Pacific Rd (R) Cook Ave (L) Explorers Way (L) Beach Rd 
STOP Sunshine Bay Primary School 8.07AM  

 
 

Bus 
S482 
was 

Bus 21 

 7.30 
AM 

South Durras 
Surf Beach  

Depart Promenade Plaza 7.30 AM to South Durras Depart 8 Village Rd 
7.55 AM (L) Corilla St STOP Corilla St (L) Banyandah St (R)Allambie St (L) 

Dilkera St/Durras Dr (R) Durras Lake Rd STOP Big 4 Caravan Park (L) 
Lakeside Dr (R) Canberra Ave STOP Cnr 3rd St, STOP Cnr 1st St (L) 1st St(L) 

Lakeside Dr STOP 24, 54 Lakeside Dr, STOP Cnr Boomerang St(R) 
Durras Lake Rd (R) Durras Dr (L) Princes Hwy STOP Opp Benandarah 

Store, STOP Pre School (L) Peninsula Dr (L) Mundarra Way STOP 
Batemans Bay Primary School (R) Mundarra Way (R) Peninsula Dr (L) 
Princes Hwy (L) Beach Rd (R) Glenella Rd to Batemans Bay High School 
(R) Glenella Rd (L) Sunshine Bay Rd (R) Hume Rd (R) Explorers Way (R) 
Cook Ave (L) Pacific Rd STOP Bus Stop at Reserve (R) Bligh St STOP Cnr 
Eric Fenning Drive (L) Eric Fenning Dr STOP Cnr Surf Beach Ave (L) Surf 
Beach Ave STOP Cnr Tasman St, STOP Cnr Ocean Ave(L) Beach Rd STOP 

Sunshine Bay Primary School  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AFTERNOON 

Bus 
S469 
was 

Bus 14 

 2.55 
PM 

Catalina 
Batemans 
bay 
Mogo 

Depart Sunshine Bay Primary School 2.55PM (L) Beach Rd 
STOP Batehaven Shops, STOP Hanging Rock Bus Stop (L) 
Country Club Dr STOP 29, 61 Country Club Drive (R) Heron Rd 
STOP 1, 31, 37 Heron Rd (L) Country Club Dr (L) Bavarde Ave 
(R) Herarde St STOP 26 Herarde St (L) Beach Rd (R) Perry St 
STOP Promenade Plaza, (R) North St (R) Orient St/Old Hwy 
STOP Supercheap Auto, STOP 143 Old Princes Hwy, STOP Cnr 
South St & Pacific St (L) South St STOP 9 South St (L) Pacific St 
(R) Leigh St STOP Leigh St (L) Bavarde Ave (R) Beach Rd (R) 
Glenella Rd Depart Batemans Bay High School 3.30PM School 
(L) Beach Rd (L) Pacific St STOP Hospital Bus Stop (R) South St 
STOP 2A South St (L) Old Hwy (L) Princes Hwy To Mogo Public 
School  
 

Bus 
S478 
was 

Bus 19 

 7.28 
AM 

Nelligen 
 Surfside 

Karoola Cres 

Depart Western Distributor Kings Highway 7.28 AM STOP McCardy’s 
Creek Rd, Stop River Rd 7.38AM (R) Reid St STOP Reid St (L) Runnyford 
Rd STOP 17 Runnyford Rd STOP Post Office (R) Braidwood St (L) Wharf 

Rd, STOP Wharf Rd 7.45AM (R) Kings Hwy (R) Princes Hwy (L) Clyde 
St/Orient St STOP Promenade Plaza 7.55AM (L) Beach Rd (R) Glenella 

Rd  STOP Batemans Bay High School 8.02AM (R) Beach Rd (L) Beach Rd 
(L) John St (R) David St STOP St Bernards 8.06AM Proceed to North 

Batemans Bay (R) Berrima Pde, STOP Palana St Bus Stop 8.22am, STOP 
78 Berrima Pde 8.25A, (L) Palana St, STOP 78 Palana St (R) Wallara St 

STOP 40 Wallara St (R) Timbara Cres, STOP Cnr Wallaringa St & 
Timbara Cr 8.26AM, STOP Foam St Bus Stop, STOP Batemans Bay 

Primary School (R) Peninsular Dr (L) Princes Hwy, STOP Promenade 
Plaza (L) Beach Rd STOP Pelican Pt, STOP Marina Bus Stop, STOP 

Batehaven Shops Bus Stop (R) Carlton Rd, STOP Cnr Marjorie Cres (L) 
Peter Cres (R) John St (R) David St STOP St Bernards Primary School 

8.40am (L) Carlton Rd, (R) Sheila St, (L) Grantham Rd (L) Edward Rd, (L) 
Sunshine Bay Rd STOP Sunshine Bay Primary School 8.45am 

Bus 
S480 
was 

Bus 20 

 7.35 
AM 

East Lynne Depart Promenade Plaza 7.35 AM (R) Princes Hwy, STOP Cnr Cors Pde 
7:40AM Depart East Lynne Store 7.55 AM (U/turn) to Princes Hwy 

STOP Mt Agony Rd 8.00AM, STOP Amaroo, STOP Cullendulla 
Roadhouse 8.05AM, STOP 11367 Princes Hwy, STOP Behind Surfside 
Pre-school (L) Berrima Pde STOP Palana St, STOP 98 Berrima Pde (L) 

Palana St STOP Cnr Wallara St (R) Wallara St (R) Myamba Pde (R) 
Timbara Cr STOP Cnr Timbara Cres & Wallaringa St (L) Foam St STOP 

Foam St Cnr Timbara Cres (R) Mundarra Way STOP Batemans Bay 
Primary School 8.15AM (Sunshine Bay students change to Bus 18) 



Bus 
S461 
was 

Bus 8 

 2.55 
PM 

Beach Rd 
George Bass 
Dr 
St Peters 

Depart Sunshine Bay Primary School 2.55PM (R) Beach Rd 
STOP Cnr Burrawang Cres, Cnr Lilli Pilli Rd (L) George Bass Dr 
Surf Beach (L) Fairview Ave STOP Cnr Fairview Dr & George 
Bass Dr (R) Endeavour Ave (R) Baringa Cr (L) George Bass Dr 
STOP Mosquito Bay (L) Iluka Ave/Garagarang St STOP 10 
Garagarang Ave (R) Tallawang Ave (L) Nioka Ave (R) Tallawang 
Ave STOP 13 Tallawang Ave (L) George Bass Dr STOP Malua 
Bay (L) Waroo Cr STOP Cnr Waroo Cr & Wimbin Ave (L) 
Wimbin Ave STOP Crn Wimbin Ave & King St (R) King St (L) 
Pyang Ave (R) Illabunda Ave STOP Cnr Illabunda Ave & 
Mulgowrie St, STOP 66 & 78 Illabunda Dr (L) George Bass Dr 
STOP George Bass Dr & Rosedale Pde, STOP Cnr Burri Pt Rd (L) 
Ainslie Pde STOP Tomakin Community Centre (L) Red Hill Pde 
STOP Cnr Barton Rd (L) Yarralumla STOP Cnr Deakin Pde (R) 
Ainslie Pde (L) George Bass Drive (R) Estuary Way STOP Turn 
around area (L) Annetts Pde, STOP Crn Connells Close (L) 
Pacific St (L) Hilmer STOP 25 Hilmer (R) Annetts Pde (L) George 
Bass Dr (L) Train St STOP ST Peters College  
 

Bus 
S471 
was 

Bus 15 

 3.06 
PM 

Catalina Depart Sunshine Bay Primary 3.06PM (L) John St (R) David St 
STOP St Bernards (R) Carlton Rd (L) Beach Rd (L) Country Club 
Dr STOP 15 Country Club Dr (L) Sea St (L) Vista Ave STOP Cnr 
Vista Ave & Sea St (R) Ridge St STOP Cnr Riverview Cres, STOP 
Cnr Derribong Ave (L) Derribong Ave (L) Calga Cr STOP Cnr 
Calga Cr & Derribong Ave (L) Glenella Rd STOP Batemans Bay 
High School 
 

Bus 
S471 
was 

Bus 15 

 2.50 
PM 

Surf Beach Depart Sunshine Bay Primary 2.50PM (L) Beach Rd (L) John St, 
(L) Peter Cr (R) David Rd STOP St Bernards Primary School 
2.55pm (L) Sheila St (L) Grantham Rd STOP 63 Grantham Rd (L) 
Edward Rd (L) Sunshine Bay Rd STOP Cnr Cunningham Cres ® 
Cunningham Cres (L) John Oxley Cres ® Thomas Mitchell STOP 
41 Thomas Mitchell Cres (R) Hume Rd STOP Opp 126 Hume 
Rd, STOP Crn Cox Pl 3.00PM, STOP 7 Hume Rd (R) Explorers 
Way STOP Cnr Cook Ave (R) Cook Ave (L) Pacific Rd STOP Cnr 
Berry Pl, STOP Bus Stop @ bottom of Hill (R) Bligh St, STOP 
Bligh St 3.05PM Eric Fenning Dr STOP Cnr Drinnan Close, STOP 
Cnr Surf Beach Ave (L) Surf Beach Ave STOP Cnr Tasman St, 
STOP Cnr Ocean Ave (L) Beach Rd STOP 600 Beach Rd Opp 
Opal  

Bus 
S473 
was 

Bus 16 

 3.10 
PM 

George Bass 
Dr, Malua 
Bay, 
Tomakin, 
Broulee, 
Moruya 

Sunshine Bay PS 3.10PM (R) Beach Rd STOP Nippersville Bus 
Stop, STOP 500 Beach Rd (Opp Burrawang) (L) Glenella Rd 
STOP Batemans Bay High School 3.35 PM (R) Beach Rd (R) 
Explorers Way (All stops in Surf Beach Loop) (R) Cook Ave (L) 
Pacific Rd (R) Bligh St (L) Eric Fenning Ave(L) Surf Beach Ave (R) 
Beach Rd (L) George Bass Dr Surf Beach STOP Crn Carramar Dr, 
STOP Mosquito Bay, STOP Mosquito Bay Sth (top of the hill), 
STOP Opp Link Rd, STOP Malua Bay Surf Club 3.50PM, STOP 
Cnr Nurla Ave, STOP Cnr Mulgowrie St, STOP Cnr Illubunda 
Dr, STOP Tomakin Bus Stop on George Bass Dr 4.00PM (R) 
Estuary Way Turn around STOP Estuary Way Bus Stop (R) 
George Bass Dr (L) Annetts Pde/ STOP Crn Connells Cl & 
Annetts Pde Coronation Dr STOP Opp 35 Coronation Dr 
4.08PM/ Grant St STOP Opp Carters Store, STOP Opp Broulee 
Motel, STOP Cnr Clarke (southern end) (R) Broulee Rd (L) 
George Bass Dr/North Head Dr (L) Princes Highway STOP Near 
Quarry Entrance, STOP Alan May Holden Moruya 4.25PM 



Bus 
S475 
was 

Bus 17 

 2.55 
PM 

Surf Beach 
Ridge Rd 
Crosby Dr 

Depart Sunshine Bay Primary School 2.55 PM (R) Beach Rd 
STOP Opp Pleasurelea Van Park, STOP Opp Nippersville, STOP 
Edgewood Park, STOP Surf Beach Shops, STOP Wimbie St, 
STOP Opp Jerupa Cl (R) George Bass Dr (L) Tallgums Way STOP 
Opp Kauzal Cres, STOP Cnr Surf Beach Ave & Ridge Rd (L) 
Ridge Rd STOP 603 Ridge Rd, STOP Cnr Ridge Rd, Ridge Ave & 
The Ridge Rd(R) Ridge Ave (L) Burri Rd STOP 333 Burri 
Rd(U/turn) Ivy Place STOP Ivy Pl 3.15PM, STOP 190 Burri Rd, 
STOP Worthy Pl, STOP Blackbutt Lane, STOP McBride Rd (R) 
Ridge Ave (R) the Ridge Rd STOP 21 The Ridge Rd, STOP Cnr 
Wattlebird Way(R) George Bass Dr (Turn around) STOP Malua 
Bay Surf Club (R) George Bass Dr STOP Cnr Links Rd, STOP 
Mosquito Bay, STOP Cnr Carramar Dr (L) Crosby Dr STOP Cnr 
Greendale Cl, STOP Cnr Curtis Rd(R) Curtis Rd (R) Glenella Rd  
 
 
 
 

Bus 
S479 
was 

Bus 19 

 2.55 
PM 

Surfside 
Nelligen 

Depart Sunshine Bay Primary School 2.55pm (R) Sunshine Bay 
Rd STOP Cnr Cunningham Cres (R) Edward Rd STOP Cnr 
Gibson Pl (R) Grantham Rd STOP Cnr Grantham Rd & Ocean 
Rd (R) Anne St into Peter Cr Depart St Bernards 3.02 PM (R) 
Carlton Rd (L) Beach Rd STOP Batehaven Shops, STOP Hanging 
Rock, STOP Cnr Miller St, STOP Village Centre (L) North St (R) 
Princes Hwy (R) Berrima Pde STOP Palana St, STOP 78 Berrima 
Pde (L) Palana St (R) Wallara St STOP 42 Wallara St (R) 
Myamba Pde (R) Timbarra Cr STOP Cnr Timbara Cr & 
Wallaringa St (L) Foam St (R) Mundarra Way STOP Batemans 
Bay Primary School 3.30 PM (R) Mundarra Way (R) Peninsula 
Dr (L) Princes Hwy (L) Beach Rd (L) Perry St STOP Village Centre 
3.35PM (L) North St (R) Princes Hwy (L) Kings Hwy STOP Opp 
Clyde Rd (Just before Holmes Lookout) STOP Sunlit Waters (L) 
Wharf Rd STOP Wharf Rd & Braidwood St (R) Braidwood St (L) 
Runnyford Rd STOP Cnr Runnyford Rd & Currawan St, STOP 
Opp 17 Runnyford Rd (R) Reid St STOP Cnr Reid St & Kings 
Hwy (L) Kings Hwy STOP Nelligan Pub STOP 1067 Kings Hwy, 
STOP Allard’s Lane, STOP Western Distributor 
 
 
 
 

Bus 
S481 
was 

Bus 20 

 3.05 
PM 

Batehaven 
East Lynne 

Depart Sunshine Bay Primary School 3.05PM Depart St 
Bernards 3.10PM (R) Carlton Rd STOP 44 Carlton Rd(L) Anne 
St/View St STOP Cnr View St & Ocean Rd (R) Ocean Rd (L) 
Joseph St (L) Domenic Dr STOP Cnr Dominic Dr & Paul Pl (R) 
Paul Pl STOP Cnr Paul Pl & Christopher Cres (R) Christopher Cr 
STOP Cnr Christopher Cr & Edward Rd (R) Edward Rd STOP 
Opp Clare Cres , STOP Cnr Edward Rd & Mathew Pde (L) 
Beach Rd STOP Batemans Bay High School 3.20PM (L) Beach 
Rd (R) Perry St STOP Village Centre 3.30PM (L) North St (R) 
Princes Hwy STOP Princes Hwy (Entry That Nursery), STOP 
Princes Hwy & Clyde Rd, STOP Princes Hwy & Cors Pde, STOP 
Cullendulla Roadhouse ,STOP Benandarah Store, STOP Bus 
Shed Opp Mt Agony Rd, STOP East Lynne (U-turn onto Hwy) 
STOP Mt Agony Rd, STOP Amaroo 
 
 



Bus 
S477 
was 

Bus 18 

 2.55 
PM 

Melaleuca Cr 
Long Beach 
Maloneys 
Beach 

Depart Sunshine Bay Primary School 2.55PM (R) Beach Rd (R) 
Sunshine Bay Rd STOP Cnr Canning Cres (R) George Bass Dr 
STOP Cnr Glenella Rd (L) Calga Cr (L) Melaleuca Cr STOP 9 
Melaleuca Cr, STOP Cnr Angophora Ave (L) Yarrabee Dr STOP 
36 Yarrabee Dr (R) Melaleuca Cr (R) Calga Cr (L) Glenella Rd 
STOP Batemans Bay High School 3.15 PM (L) Beach Rd (R) 
Perry St STOP Village Centre 3.20PM (L) North St (R) Princes 
Hwy STOP Cnr Clyde Rd, STOP Cnr Cors Pde (R) Cullendulla Dr 
STOP Cnr Kettle Rd , STOP Opp Blairs Rd, STOP Private Rd, 
STOP Cnr Sea Acres Dr, STOP Cnr Cullendulla Dr & Northcove 
Rd (L) Northcove Rd/Maloneys Dr STOP 44 Northcove Rd, 
STOP 40 Maloneys Dr, STOP Cnr Tristianna Pde , STOP Cnr 
Bluegum Pde, STOP Pendular Pl (R) Northcove Rd (L) Long 
Beach Rd STOP 54 Longbeach Rd (L) Fauna Ave (R) Bay Rd (R) 
Long Beach Rd (L) Sandy Pl/Blairs Rd STOP Cnr Sandy Pl & 
Blairs Rd, STOP Opp 61 Blairs Rd, STOP Nth Side of Broomfield 
Cres, STOP Cnr Litchfield Cres (L) Cullendulla Dr (L) Princes 
Hwy Return to Depot 

 


